

## UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

## REGION 5 77 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD CHICAGO, IL 60604-3590

## ELECTRONC SERVICE VIA EMAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Charles Barbieri
Attorney
Foster Swift Collins & Smith, PC
313 South Washington Square
Lansing, Michigan 48933-2193
CBarbieri@fosterswift.com

Re: Michigan Milk Producers Association, Constantine, Michigan, Consent Agreement and

Final Order Docket Nos. CERCLA-05-2023-0008; EPCRA-05-2023-0009

Dear Mr. Barbieri:

Enclosed please find a copy of the fully executed Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFO) in resolution of the above case. The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency has filed the original CAFO with the Regional Hearing Clerk on April 18, 2023

Please have your client pay the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act civil penalty in the amount of \$24,047 in the manner prescribed in paragraph 56 and have your client reference their payment with the billing document number <a href="https://example.com/2752330B008">2752330B008</a> and the docket number <a href="https://example.com/CERCLA-05-2023-0008">CERCLA-05-2023-0008</a>.

Please have your client pay the Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act civil penalty in the amount of \$48,094 in the manner prescribed in paragraph 58 and have your client reference their payment with the docket number <a href="https://example.com/EPCRA-05-2023-0009">EPCRA-05-2023-0009</a>.

Your client's payments are due on May 19, 2023.

Please feel free to contact James Entzminger at (312) 886-4062 if you have any questions regarding the enclosed documents. Please direct any legal questions to Cynthia King, Associate Regional Counsel, at (312) 886-6831. Thank you for your assistance in resolving this matter.

Sincerely,

Juliane Grange Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5

## Enclosure

cc: Captain Kevin Sweeney, Chairperson (w/ enclosure)
State Emergency Response Commission
EMHSD/Michigan Department of State Police
Post Office Box 30634
Lansing, Michigan 48909
sweeneyk@michigan.gov

Michael Young (w/ enclosure)
State Emergency Response Commission
Michigan Department EGLE
Post Office Box 30457
Lansing, Michigan 48909
YOUNGM1@michigan.gov

Jay Eickholt (w/ enclosure)
State Emergency Response Commission
Michigan Department EGLE
Post Office Box 30457
Lansing, Michigan 48909
EickholtJ1@michigan.gov